## JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

**Linda Evans, Chair** City of La Quinta

**Geoff Kors, Vice Chair** City of Palm Springs

Ernesto Gutierrez City of Cathedral City Gary Gardner

City of Desert Hot Springs

**Richard Balocco** City of Indian Wells

Elaine Holmes City of Indio

**Jan Harnik** City of Palm Desert

**Charles Townsend** City of Rancho Mirage

V. Manuel Perez County of Riverside

## CVB BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Tom Tabler, Chairman

Rolf Hoehn, Vice Chairman

Robert Del Mas, Secretary Aftab Dada, Treasurer

Bruce Abnev **Rick Axelrod** Lorraine Becker Celeste Brackley **Tony Bruggemans** Garv Cardiff Jay Chesterton Dermot Connolly Tim Ellis **Michael Facenda Rob Hampton** Jerry Keller Jav Mainthia Michael McLean Allen Monroe Lee Morcus (Emeritus) Thomas Nolan **Brad Poncher** Greg Purdy Christoph Roshardt Tom Scaramellino **Bob Schneider Barb Smith Kelly Steward** Joseph Tormey Peggy Trott Doug Watson Elie Zod

## SPECIAL MEETING JPA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE & CVB BOARD OF DIRECTORS

AGENDA

Special Meeting Call Instructions: Dial: (657) 220-3242 Conf. Room Number: 698-945-000

> March 27, 2020 9:00am – 10:00am 70100 Highway 111 Rancho Mirage, CA 92270

Item	Owner
Call to Order	Linda Evans
Roll Call	Linda Evans
Pledge of Allegiance	Linda Evans
Confirmation of Agenda	Linda Evans
Public Comment	Linda Evans
At this time, members of the public may address the JPA Executive Committee on items listed on the Agenda. At the beginning of the call, please acknowledge your interest in speaking and then limit your comments to three (3) minutes. When you are called to speak, please state your name for the record.	
<ul> <li>Discussion</li> <li>CVB Update on plans and actions during COVID-19</li> <li>Open group discussion and feedback regarding impact and mitigation of COVID-19 pandemic.</li> </ul>	Scott White
Next Meeting Date: Friday, April 24, 2020	Linda Evans
Adjournment	Linda Evans

**Public Notices** 

- The Greater Palm Springs Convention & Visitors Bureau is handicapped accessible. If special equipment is needed for the hearing impaired, please contact Revae Reynolds at (760) 969-1309 or rreynolds@gpscvb.com at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the meeting and accommodations will be made.
- If special electronic equipment is needed to make presentations to the CVB Board of Directors, arrangements should be made in advance by contacting Revae Reynolds at (760) 969-1309 or rreynolds@gpscvb.com. A one (1) week notice is preferred.
- Any writings or documents provided to the JPA Executive Committee and CVB Board of Directors regarding any item(s) on this agenda will be made available for public inspection at the Greater Palm Springs CVB located at 70-100 Highway 111, Rancho Mirage, CA 92270, during normal business hours.